• Adult Client Services
- Assumed 20% of Adult and Dislocated Worker Program Allocations is spent on SB 734

training, and 10% is sourced from leveraged sources. Due to underspending related to
COVID-19, additional funds are needed in order for work2future to be in a good position to
meet the compliance requirements similar to the FY20-21 budget.

• Youth Client Services
- Assumed 20% of Youth “program” (90% of Youth Program Allocation) is spent on work

experience program (WEX), as required. Funds in addition to the required 20%, additional

Executive Cmte
Date:  February 22, 2021
Subject:  Prelim Budget Scenarios for FY 2021-22
Page 4 of 5

budget are allocated to WEX, which will allow work2future to catch up with the required
spending on youth training from the previous year program allocation.

• Unallocated Contingency Reserve Account
- Assumed zero amount for Unallocated Contingency Reserve Accounts.

• Distribution to Service Providers
- Assumed the same funding provisions for service providers.

The following table shows the funding impact of the above budgetary assumptions on the Proposed
Operating Budget across all three budget scenarios:

Proposed Uses
2020-21
Adjusted
Budget

Proposed
Budget
2021-22

AS IS
(base)

Proposed
Budget
2021-22

5%
Funding

Reduction

Proposed
Budget
2021-22

5%
Funding
Increase

Personnel Costs $2,139,185 $2,295,436 $2,295,436 $2,295,436
Non-Personnel Costs 547,133 547,133 547,133 547,133
Adult Client-Related Services 1,179,480 1,179,480 1,120,506 1,238,454
Youth Client-Related Services 576,193 576,193 547,383 605,003
Other Client-Related Services (One-Stop Operator) 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000
Unallocated Contingency Reserve Account  895,520 0 0 0
Distribution to Service Providers 2,437,757 2,437,757 2,437,757 2,437,757
Total Proposed Budget $7,810,268 $7,070,999 $6,983,215 $7,158,783
Projected Funding $7,810,268 $6,930,722 $6,712,734 $7,148,709
Shortfall in Funding ($) $0 ($140,277) ($270,481) ($10,074)
Shortfall in Funding (%) 0 -2% -3% -0%

The elimination of the Unallocated Reserve Account totaling to $895,520 reduces the funding shortfall.
Thus, instead of the budget shortfall being in the range between 8% and 11% across all three budget
scenarios, the budget shortfall is now between 0% and 3%. It is important to note though, that
work2future must find possible ways to mitigate the funding impact of this budgetary action when
preparing the program operating budget for FY 2022-23 since this will reduce the funding available for
the following year.

With the underspending of funds due to conditions created by the pandemic, it is anticipated that